Bedaok ®

sensor

6.5 Series

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

Inductive sensors

Features:

®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;

B 2/3mm , flush/quasi-flush mountable;
m DC 3-wire, switching output;
B Cable

W Dimensioned drawing [ Model No.

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

NPN N.O BB-H6. 502N-V11P2 BB-H6. 503N-V11P2
6.5
= NNNG  BB-H6.502N-V21P2  BB-H6.503N-V21P2
PNP N.O BB-H6. 502P-V11P2 BB-H6. 503P-V11P2
9 PP NG BB-H6.502P-V21P2  BB-H6.503P-V21P2
<
®2.9
[ ] Mounting Technical data
(flush/quasi-flush mounting) [ sn [D1 | D2 D3 Electrical data Operating voltage 10-30V DC
: H6.502| 20 | 28 | 28 . .
5 | A R Switching frequency 3000Hz/1000Hz
{c\!; d4.D2_d D3 Voltage drop <2.0V
g — ]
B Leakge current <0.01mA
=
Load current 100mA
No load current <10mA(24V)
Hysteresis <15%(Sr)
Correction Factor Repeatability <1.0%(SN)
Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1 Temperature drift <10%(Sr)
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5 Short circuit protection Yes
Copper 0.25~0.45 .
Stainiess steel 06~10 Overload protection Yes
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05 . :
Nickel 0655075 Polarity reversal protection Yes
Environment Ambient temperature -25..70°C
Ingress protection P67

Mechanical data Housing material

Face material

Electrical connection Connectors

Accessories Accessories

M Wiring

(to be ordered separately)

DC  NPN-NC

DG PNP-NO DG PNP-NC

Stainless steel
POM
PVC cable/2m ; 3*0.18mm?

www.bedooksensor.com
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[ Dimensioned drawing

6.5
1
<
LN
<
®2.9
I Mounti ng
( non-flush mounting ) Sn | D1]|D2] D3
s | ‘ H6.504| 28 | 216| 28
@ H6.506| >8 |>24| 28
g d_D2.d D3
i L
a
Correction Factor
Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 4/6mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;

B 4/6mm , non-flush mountable;

m DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Cable

[ Model No.

NPN N.O

BN-H6. 504N-V11P2

BN-H6. 506N-V11P2

PNP N.O

BN-Hé6. 504P-V11P2

BN-H6. 506P-V11P2

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30vV DC
1000Hz/500Hz
<2.0V
<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C

P67

Stainless steel
POM

PVC cable/2m ; 3*0.18mm?

029
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[ Dimensioned drawing

6.5
o
O
BIN]
et 4LED
~ Mm8x1

[ ] Mounting

(flush/quasi-flush mounting) [ sn [D1 | D2 D3
c | ‘ H6.502| 20 | 28 | 28
a H6.503| 22 | >8 | 28
g!. d . .D2,_d D3
g — ]

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor

Fe360 1

Aluminum 0.35~0.45

Brass 0.35~0.5

Copper 0.25~0.45

Stainless steel 0.6~1.0

Cast Iron 0.93~1.05

Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;

B 2/3mm , flush/quasi-flush mountable;

m DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Connector versions

[ Model No.

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

NPN N.O

BB-H6. 502N-V11S8

BB—H6. 503N-V11S8

PNP N.O

BB-Hé6. 502P-V11S8

BB-Hé6. 503P-V11S8

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30vV DC
3000Hz/1000Hz
<2.0V
<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

PICO M8 connector

www.bedooksensor.com
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[ Dimensioned drawing

6.5
<
o
O
<r, ~N
LN AN
ot~ 4LED
| M8X1
I Mounti ng
( non-flush mounting ) Sn | D1]|D2] D3
c | ‘ H6.504| 28 | 216| 28
& H6.506] >8 |>24] >8
g d_D2.d D3
i L
a
Correction Factor
Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 4/6mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;

B 4/6mm , non-flush mountable;

m DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Connector versions

[ Model No.

NPN N.O

BN-H6. 504N-V11S8

BN-H6. 506N-V11S8

PNP N.O

BN-Hé6. 504P-V11S8

BN-H6. 506P-V11S8

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30vV DC
1000Hz/500Hz
<2.0V
<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

PICO M8 connector

031
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6.5 Series

Bedmok ®

ensor

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

Inductive sensors

Features:

®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B 2/3mm , flush/quasi-flush mountable;
m DC 3-wire, switching output;
B Cable

W Dimensioned drawing [ Model No.

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

NPN N.O BB-H6. 502N-V11P2-S BB-H6. 503N-V11P2-S
©6.5 NNNG  BB-H6.502N-V21P2-S  BB-H6.503N-V21P2-S
e
PNP N. 0O BB-H6. 502P-V11P2-S BB-H6. 503P-V11P2-S
@ PP NG BB-H6.502P-V21P2-S  BB-H6.503P-V21P2-S
o
©2.9
[ ] Mounting Technical data
(flush/quasi-flush mounting) [ sn [D1 | D2 D3 Electrical data Operating voltage 10-30V DC
: H6.502| 20 | 28 | 28 . .
5 | A R Switching frequency 2000Hz/1000Hz
{c\!; d.D2.d D3 Voltage drop <2.0V
g — ]
B Leakge current <0.01mA
=
Load current 100mA
No load current <10mA(24V)
Hysteresis <15%(Sr)
Correction Factor Repeatability <1.0%(SN)
Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1 Temperature drift <10%(Sr)
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5 Short circuit protection Yes
Copper 0.25~0.45 .
Stainiess steel 06~10 Overload protection Yes
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05 . :
Nickel 0655075 Polarity reversal protection Yes
Environment Ambient temperature -25..70°C
Ingress protection P67

Mechanical data Housing material

Face material

Electrical connection Connectors

Accessories Accessories

M Wiring

(to be ordered separately)

DC  NPN-NC

DG PNP-NO DG PNP-NC

Stainless steel
POM
PVC cable/2m ; 3*0.18mm?

www.bedooksensor.com
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Bedaok ®

sensor

[ Dimensioned drawing

®6.5
o <
o
2.9
I Mounti ng
( non-flush mounting ) Sn | D1]|D2] D3
s | ‘ H6.504| 28 | 216| 28
@ H6.506| >8 |>24| 28
g d_D2.d D3
i L
a
Correction Factor
Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 4/6mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B 4/6mm , non-flush mountable;

m DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Cable

[ Model No.

NPN N.O

BN-H6. 504N-V11P2-S

BN-H6. 506N-V11P2-S

PNP N.O

BN-Hé6. 504P-V11P2-3S

BN-H6. 506P-V11P2-§

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30vV DC
1000Hz/500Hz
<2.0V
<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C

P67

Stainless steel
POM

PVC cable/2m ; 3*0.18mm?

033
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Bedmok ®

ensor

(5211 SRS

[ Dimensioned drawing

6.5
=
SN
LN\
e 4LED
— M8x1

[ ] Mounting

(flush/quasi-flush mounting) [ sn [D1 | D2 D3
c | ‘ H6.502| 20 | 28 | 28
a H6.503| 22 | >8 | 28
g!. d.D2_d D3
g — ]

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor

Fe360 1

Aluminum 0.35~0.45

Brass 0.35~0.5

Copper 0.25~0.45

Stainless steel 0.6~1.0

Cast Iron 0.93~1.05

Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B 2/3mm , flush/quasi-flush mountable;

m DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Connector versions

[ Model No.

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

NPN N.O

BB-H6. 502N-V11S88-S

BB-H6. 503N-V11S8-8

PNP N.O

BB-Hé6. 502P-V11S8-3S

BB—H6. 503P-V11S8-8

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30vV DC
2000Hz/1000Hz
<2.0V
<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

PICO M8 connector

www.bedooksensor.com
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[ Dimensioned drawing

$6.5
1
<
LN)|
NININL
LN ON
et~ 4LED
| M8X1
I Mounti ng
( non-flush mounting ) Sn | D1]|D2] D3
c | ‘ H6.504| 28 | 216| 28
& H6.506] >8 |>24] >8
g d_D2.d D3
i L
a
Correction Factor
Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 4/6mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B 4/6mm , non-flush mountable;

m DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Connector versions

[ Model No.

NPN N.O

BN-H6. 504N-V11S8-S

BN-H6. 506N-V11S8-S

PNP N.O

BN-Hé6. 504P-V11S8-3S

BN-H6. 506P-V11S8-§

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30vV DC
1000Hz/500Hz
<2.0V
<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

PICO M8 connector

035
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sensor

[ Dimensioned drawing

®6.5

18

2.9

[ ] Mounting

(flush/quasi-flush mounting) [ sn [D1 | D2 D3
c | | [H6502[ >0[>8 [ >8
2 H6.503] 22 |>8 | =8
Al

g D2 _d D3

3 -]

D1

]

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B The shortest body , compact construction;

B 2/3mm, flush/quasi-flush mountable;

B DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Cable

[ Model No.

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

NPN N.O

BB-H6. 502N-V11P2-R

BB-H6. 503N-V11P2-R

PNP N.O

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

www.bedooksensor.com

BB-Hé6. 502P-V11P2-R

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

BB-Hé6. 503P-V11P2-R

10-30vV DC
2000Hz/1000Hz
<2.0V

<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C

P67

Stainless steel
POM

PVC cable/2m ; 3*0.18mm?

036
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[ Dimensioned drawing

|18

®6.5

2.9
I Mounti ng
(flush/quasi-flush mounting) [ sn [D1 | D2 D3
c | | [H6502[ >0[>8 [ >8
&0 H6.503 >2 [>8 [ >8
Al
g D2 _d D3
3 -]

D1

]

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B The shortest body , compact construction;

B 2/3mm, flush/quasi-flush mountable;

B DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Cable

[ Model No.

NPN N.O

BB-H6. 502N-V11P2-T

BB-H6. 503N-V11P2-T

PNP N.O

BB-Hé6. 502P-V11P2-T

BB-H6. 503P-V11P2-T

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30vV DC
2000Hz/1000Hz
<2.0V
<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

PVC cable/2m ; 3*0.18mm?

037
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[ Dimensioned drawing

<

8X1

21.5

S

[ ] Mounting

. ®6.5
1 r _
; % [LQ
HER
o
2.9
2.9

(flush/quasi-flush mounting) [ sn [D1 | D2 D3
c | | [H6502[ >0[>8 [ >8
2 H6.503] 22 |>8 | =8
Al

g D2 _d D3

3 -]

D1

]

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B The shortest body , compact construction;

B 2/3mm, flush/quasi-flush mountable;

B DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Cable & pigtail versions

[ Model No.

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

NPN N.O

BB-H6. 502N-V11Z8-R

BB-H6. 503N-V11Z8-R

PNP N.O

BB-Hé6. 502P-V11Z8-R

BB-H6. 503P-V11Z8-R

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

www.bedooksensor.com

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30V DC
2000Hz/1000Hz
<2.0V

<0.01mA

100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)

<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C

P67

Stainless steel

POM

PVC cable/0.3m ; 3*0.18mm?
With M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

PICO M8 connector
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sensor

—

6.5 Series

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

[ Dimensioned drawing

18

®6.5

[ Mountin g
(flush/quasi-flush mounting)

]

D2 . d D3

-]

typ:23Sn

D1

Sn

H6.502

H6.503| >

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

Features:

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B The shortest body , compact construction;

B 2/3mm, flush/quasi-flush mountable;

B DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Cable & pigtail versions

[ Model No.

NPN N.O

BB-H6. 502N-V11Z8-T

BB-H6. 503N-V11Z8-T

PNP N.O

BB-Hé6. 502P-V11Z8-T

BB-H6. 503P-V11Z8-T

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30V DC
2000Hz/1000Hz
<2.0V

<0.01mA

100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C

P67

Stainless steel

POM

PVC cable/0.3m ; 3*0.18mm?
With M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

PICO M8 connector

039
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Bedaok ®

sensor

[ Dimensioned drawing

6.5
ISINAN
miLN N
rec— 4L ED
— M8X1

[ ] Mounting

(flush/quasi-flush mounting) [ sn [D1 | D2 D3
c | | [H6502[ >0[>8 [ >8
2 H6.503] 22 |>8 | =8
Al

g D2 _d D3

3 -]

D1

]

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC  NPN-NC

6.5 Series

Features:

DC 3-Wire Sn 2/3mm

Inductive sensors

B ®6.5 mm short body , Stainless steel housing;

B The shortest body , compact construction;

B 2/3mm, flush/quasi-flush mountable;

B DC 3-wire, switching output;

B Connector versions

[ Model No.

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

NPN N.O

BB-H6. 502N-V11S8-R

BB—H6. 503N-V11S8-R

PNP N.O

BB-H6. 502P-V11S88-R

BB—H6. 503P-V11S8-R

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

DG PNP-NO

www.bedooksensor.com

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Leakge current

Load current

No load current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

DG PNP-NC

10-30vV DC
2000Hz/1000Hz
<2.0V
<0.01mA
100mA
<10mA(24V)
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

Yes

Yes

Yes

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

PICO M8 connector

040




Bedaok ®

sensor

[ Dimensioned drawing

®6.5

45

®2.9

[ Mountin g
(flush mounting)

D2 . d D3

HEE

typ:>3Sn

D1

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC 2WIRE-NO

DC 2WIRE-NC

Brown m 1 1

Blue 3

®6.5 Series

Features:

DC 2-Wire

Inductive sensors

Sn 2mm

B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;

B 2mm , flush mountable;

m DC 2-wire, switching output;

B Cable

[ Model No.

BB-Hé6.502C-V13P2

N. O

Technical data

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Load current

Leakge current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

10-60V DC
1000Hz
<4.5V
100mA
<0.5mA
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

PVC cable/2m ; 2*0.25mm?

107

www.bedooksensor.com



Bedaok ®

sensor

[ Dimensioned drawing

D6.5

45
4

®2.9

I Mounti ng
( non-flush mounting )

d_.D2_ 4 D3

typ:23Sn

D1

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC 2WIRE-NO

Brown m 1

Blue 3

DC 2WIRE-NC

1

®6.5 Series

Features:

DC 2-Wire

Inductive sensors

Sn 4mm

B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;

B 4mm , non-flush mountable;

m DC 2-wire, switching output;

B Cable

[ Model No.

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

N. O

BN-H6. 504C-V13P2

Technical data

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Load current

Leakge current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

10-60V DC
500Hz
<4.5V
100mA
<0.5mA
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

PVC cable/2m ; 2*0.25mm?

www.bedooksensor.com



Bedaok ®

sensor

£
&

[ Dimensioned drawing

[ ] Mounting

(flush mounting)

®6.5
o
O
<<
LN(ON
et 4LED
- max1

s |
o

Al

ol D2 . d D3

= -

=

]

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

DC 2WIRE-NO

Brown m 1

Blue 3

DC 2WIRE-NC

Brown m 1
Blue

3

®6.5 Series

Features:

DC 2-Wire

Inductive sensors

Sn 2mm

B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;

B 2mm , flush mountable;

m DC 2-wire, switching output;

[ Model No.

Connector versions

BB-Hé6.502C-V13S8

N. O

Technical

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

PICO M8 connector

data

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Voltage drop

Load current

Leakge current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Temperature drift
Short circuit protection
Overload protection
Polarity reversal protection
Ambient temperature
Ingress protection
Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

10-60V DC
1000Hz
<4.5V
100mA
<0.5mA
<15%(Sr)
<1.0%(Sr)
<10%(Sr)

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel
POM

M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

109
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Bedak® ©6.5 Series DG 2-Wire Sn 4mm
sensor .
Inductive sensors
Features:
B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;
| B 4mm , non-flush mountable;
m DC 2-wire, switching output;
= B Connector versions E a
1.4 o o
b= S c

[ Dimensioned drawing

[ Model No.

N.O BN-H6. 504GC-V13S8
065 we o meesucwamss
N
o
O
NN
LN N
et 4LED
1 M8X1

[ ] Mounting Technical data
( non-flush mounting ) Electrical data Operating voltage 10-60V DC
§ | | Switching frequency 500Hz
Al
E d_ D2 _d D3 Voltage drop <4.5V
Load current 100mA
—
e Leakge current <0.5mA
Hysteresis <15%(Sr)
Repeatability <1.0%(Sr)
Correction Factor Temperature drift <10%(Sr)
Nav-ferrous metal Factor . . .
Fe360 T Short circuit protection Yes
Aluminum 0.35~0.45 Overload protection Yes
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45 Polarity reversal protection Yes
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05 Environment Ambient temperature -25..70°C
Nickel 0.65~0.75 .
Ingress protection P67

M Wiring

DC 2WIRE-NO

Brown m 1

Blue 3

DC 2WIRE-NC

Brown m 1
Blue

3

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

PICO M8 connector

Housing material
Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

Stainless steel
POM

M8 connector

B8-3GV2/B8-3WV2

www.bedooksensor.com
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NAMUR

Bedaok ®

sensor

®6.5 Series

Inductive sensors

Sn1imm

Features:
B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;
B Imm, flush mountable;
m NAMUR DC 2-wire , switching output;
B Cable

o
>
— "
FEI
o O
S 0
T C
c o
-

W Dimensioned drawing [ Model No.
N.O BB—H6. 501NA-V10P2

©6.5 I

25

®2.9

[ Mountin g
(flush/quasi-flush mounting)

D2 . d D3

HEE

typ:>3Sn

DL

Correction Factor

Nav-ferrous metal Factor
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

NAMUR DC 6-12V

Brown 1

Blue 3

Technical data

Electrical data

Environment

Mechanical data

Electrical connection

Accessories

www.bedooksensor.com

Operating voltage
Switching frequency
Leakge current
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Power-up delay

Temperature drift

Ambient temperature

Ingress protection

Housing material

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

6-12V DC

2000Hz
>2.2mA(OFF),<1.1mA(ON)
<15%(Sr)

<2.0%(Sr)

<10ms

<10%(Sr)

-25..70°C
P67

Stainless steel

POM

PVC cable/2m ; 2*0.25mm?



NAMUR

Bedaok ®

sensor

6.5 Series

Inductive sensors

Sn 2mm

Features:

B ®6.5 mm , Stainless steel housing;

| B 2mm , flush mountable;
m NAMUR DC 2-wire , switching output;
B Cable

W Dimensioned drawing [ Model No.
N.O BN—-H6. 502NA-V10P2

6.5 I

25

[ ] Mounting

®2.9

Technical data

( non-flush mounting ) Electrical data Operating voltage 6-12V DC
§ | | Switching frequency 1000Hz
Al
g d.D2.d D3 Leakge current >2.2mA(OFF),<1.1mA(ON)
Hysteresis <15%(Sr)
—
e Repeatability <2.0%(Sr)
Power-up delay <10ms
Temperature drift <10%(Sr)
Correction Factor
Nav-ferrous metal Factor Environment Ambient temperature -25..70°C
Fe360 1
Aluminum 0.35~0.45 Ingress protection P67
Brass 0.35~0.5
Copper 0.25~0.45
Stainless steel 0.6~1.0
Cast Iron 0.93~1.05 Mechanical data Housing material Stainless steel
Nickel 0.65~0.75

M Wiring

NAMUR DC 6-12V

Brown 1

Blue 3

Electrical connection

Accessories

Face material

Connectors

Accessories

(to be ordered separately)

POM

PVC cable/2m ; 2*0.25mm?

205

www.bedooksensor.com



